Beat: News

Rethink On Existing Work Culture, Convert It Into E-Governance

Anil Madhav Dave

New Delhi, India, 23.11.2016, 18:07 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of State for Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Independent Charge), Mr. Anil Madhav Dave .

Addresses 61st Conference Of Chairmen & Member Secretaries Of Pollution Control Boards And Pollution Control Committees

Calling for a rethink on the existing work culture in Pollution Control Boards, Minister of State (Independent Charge) of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Mr. Anil Madhav Dave has said that the style of working needs to be converted into E-governance. Addressing the 61st Conference of Chairmen & Member Secretaries of Pollution Control Boards and Pollution Control Committees on Nov 23, Mr. Dave said that E-governance will not only correct the style of functioning, but will also bring about a transformation, making it a result-oriented approach to work.

The Minister added that this will also remove the shortcomings of human resources. He also pointed out to the need to enhance capacity-building as a major issue that needs attention.

Mr. Dave said that there is a need to feel the pulse of the people and complaints of the people must be addressed. He emphasized a collective approach to work. He also launched two online portals "" CPCB's E-Samiksha and Ganga E-track GP I.

Speaking on the occasion, Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Mr. Ajay Narayan Jha, referred to the need to make the systems more citizen-friendly.

Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board, Mr. S.P.S Parihar, Member Secretary, CPCB, Dr. A.B Akolkar, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change and Chairmen and Member Secretaries of State Pollution Control Boards and Pollution Control Committees were also present at the day-long Conference.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-10065/rethink-on-existing-work-culture-convert-it-into-e-governance.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com